
Morningside (9-4, 16-5) -vs- Northwestern (17-3, 9-3)
01/22/25 at Bultman Center

 
 

 
 
Morningside 106

Northwestern 89

Date: 01/22/25
Time: 7:45 PM
Site: Bultman Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Morningside 56 50 106
Northwestern 53 36 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Joey Skoff * 38 11-17 2-6 5-7 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 29
00 Daniel Brocaille * 27 6-9 4-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 2 16
03 Justin Sitti * 29 5-7 0-1 3-5 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 1 13
04 Brendan Buckley * 34 4-10 1-5 2-2 3-3 6 3 7 0 0 1 11
22 Aidan Vanderloo * 24 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
14 Alex Wilcoxson 22 3-6 2-5 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 12
05 Caleb Dreckman 18 3-4 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 10
34 Tate Vanregenmorter 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
11 Brayden Dinkla 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
02 Tyson Gordon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Preston Dobbs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Charlie Fletcher 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Taylan Vetrovsky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ethan Alfers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 38-63 13-29 17-23 6-18 24 19 17 4 0 5 106

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-33   63.64% 7-16   43.75% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 17-30   56.67% 6-13   46.15% 10-14   71.43%
Total 38-63   60.3% 13-29   44.8% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
00:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek * 36 11-16 1-1 0-0 2-12 14 2 1 3 0 0 23
33 Alex Van Kalsbeek * 32 6-7 0-0 7-8 1-1 2 3 6 3 0 0 19
11 Jalen Langsy * 30 7-13 2-6 3-3 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 0 19
30 Zach LaFave * 24 4-7 1-4 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 3 1 2 11
2 Kaleb Booth * 31 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 3
3 Conner Geddes 20 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Kasen Bailey 11 1-3 0-2 3-5 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
35 Carter Van Hulzen 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Marcus Kelderman 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mason Coppock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grant Tigges 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-57 6-20 17-20 7-25 32 21 11 12 1 2 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-27   66.67% 4-8   50.00% 13-15   86.67%
Second Half 15-30   50.00% 2-12   16.67% 4-5   80.00%
Total 33-57   57.9% 6-20   30.0% 17-20   85.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 9 1st-04:09



1st Half Box Score
Morningside 56

Northwestern 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Joey Skoff 19 4-6 0-2 3-5 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 11
0 Daniel Brocaille 14 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 11
3 Justin Sitti 15 4-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 9
4 Brendan Buckley 17 2-4 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 5 0 0 1 7
22 Aidan Vanderloo 14 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Alex Wilcoxson 11 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
5 Caleb Dreckman 7 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
34 Tate Vanregenmorter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brayden Dinkla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tyson Gordon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Preston Dobbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Charlie Fletcher 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Taylan Vetrovsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ethan Alfers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 21-33 7-16 7-9 3-6 9 12 10 3 0 3 56
63.6% 43.8% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek 19 5-7 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 11
33 Alex Van Kalsbeek 17 4-5 0-0 6-7 0-0 0 0 4 3 0 0 14
11 Jalen Langsy 11 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 9
30 Zach LaFave 12 4-5 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 2 11
2 Kaleb Booth 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
3 Conner Geddes 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Kasen Bailey 8 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
35 Carter Van Hulzen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Marcus Kelderman 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mason Coppock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grant Tigges 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 18-27 4-8 13-15 3-11 14 9 8 6 0 2 53
66.7% 50.0% 86.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Morningside 50

Northwestern 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Joey Skoff 19 7-11 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 18
0 Daniel Brocaille 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 5
3 Justin Sitti 14 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
4 Brendan Buckley 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
22 Aidan Vanderloo 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Alex Wilcoxson 11 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
5 Caleb Dreckman 11 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Tate Vanregenmorter 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Brayden Dinkla 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
2 Tyson Gordon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Preston Dobbs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Charlie Fletcher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Taylan Vetrovsky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ethan Alfers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-30 6-13 10-14 3-12 15 7 7 1 0 2 50
56.7% 46.2% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek 17 6-9 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 2 0 3 0 0 12
33 Alex Van Kalsbeek 15 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 5
11 Jalen Langsy 19 3-9 1-5 3-3 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 10
30 Zach LaFave 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
2 Kaleb Booth 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Conner Geddes 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Kasen Bailey 3 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Carter Van Hulzen 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Marcus Kelderman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mason Coppock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grant Tigges 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 2-12 4-5 4-14 18 12 3 6 1 0 36
50.0% 16.7% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morningside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LAFAVE,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
GOOD JUMPER by SITTI,JUSTIN 19:08 2-3 H 1

18:57 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by SKOFF,JOEY(in the paint) 18:39 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by BROCAILLE,DANIEL --

18:29 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
-- ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAVE,ZACH

18:00 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 17:59

17:52 FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by SKOFF,JOEY 17:47
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SKOFF,JOEY(in the paint) 17:41 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 17:30

17:23 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAVE,ZACH
16:46 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
GOOD 3PTR by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 16:27 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --

16:15 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 15:59
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SKOFF,JOEY 15:37
REBOUND OFF by BROCAILLE,DANIEL --

15:21 FOUL  by LAFAVE,ZACH
SUB IN by WILCOXSON,ALEX 15:21
SUB OUT by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 15:21

15:21 SUB IN by GEDDES,CONNER
15:21 SUB OUT by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by SITTI,JUSTIN 15:06 11-12 H 1
15:06 FOUL  by GEDDES,CONNER

GOOD FT by SITTI,JUSTIN 15:06 12-12
14:47 TURNOVER  by LAFAVE,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 14:37 14-12 V 2
14:29 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by LAFAVE,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILCOXSON,ALEX 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAVE,ZACH

SUB IN by DRECKMAN,CALEB 14:10
SUB OUT by SITTI,JUSTIN 14:10

14:10 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
14:10 SUB OUT by LAFAVE,ZACH

FOUL  by DRECKMAN,CALEB 14:06
14:06 MISS FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:06 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
14:06 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
14:06 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILCOXSON,ALEX 13:55 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by DRECKMAN,CALEB --

13:38 MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,KALEB



REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
13:33 FOUL  by KELDERMAN,MARCUS

GOOD FT by SKOFF,JOEY 13:33 18-15 V 3
GOOD FT by SKOFF,JOEY 13:33 19-15 V 4

13:33 SUB IN by LANGSY,JALEN
13:33 SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB
13:14 MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by DRECKMAN,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by WILCOXSON,ALEX 12:51
SUB IN by SITTI,JUSTIN 12:51
SUB OUT by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 12:51

12:42 MISS 3PTR by GEDDES,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SITTI,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:30 21-15 V 6

12:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:08 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

STEAL  by SITTI,JUSTIN 12:07
GOOD LAYUP by DRECKMAN,CALEB(in the paint) 11:51 23-15 V 8
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --

11:41 23-17 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSY,JALEN
11:20 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

REBOUND DEF by SITTI,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SITTI,JUSTIN 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GEDDES,CONNER
10:57 SUB IN by LAFAVE,ZACH
10:57 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
10:57 SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN
10:57 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
10:57 SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
10:57 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,MARCUS

FOUL  by WILCOXSON,ALEX 10:55
10:49 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by LAFAVE,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 10:22 25-19 V 6

09:55 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
09:55 SUB OUT by GEDDES,CONNER

FOUL  by SITTI,JUSTIN 09:46
SUB IN by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 09:46
SUB IN by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 09:46
SUB OUT by SKOFF,JOEY 09:46
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 09:46

09:37 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAFAVE,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

GOOD JUMPER by DRECKMAN,CALEB 09:12 27-21 V 6
08:59 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DRECKMAN,CALEB 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAVE,ZACH

FOUL  by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 08:38
08:38 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by LAFAVE,ZACH
08:38 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by LAFAVE,ZACH

SUB IN by SKOFF,JOEY 08:38
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 08:38
SUB OUT by DRECKMAN,CALEB 08:38
SUB OUT by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by BOOTH,KALEB
08:38 SUB OUT by BAILEY,KASEN

MISS 3PTR by WILCOXSON,ALEX 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

08:13 27-27 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SITTI,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:49 29-27 V 2



07:37 MISS 3PTR by LAFAVE,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by VANREGENMORTER,TATE 07:35
SUB OUT by SITTI,JUSTIN 07:35

07:30 MISS LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

FOUL  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 07:29
07:24 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,KALEB

STEAL  by SKOFF,JOEY 07:22
07:21 FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILCOXSON,ALEX(in the paint) 07:21 31-27 V 4
GOOD FT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 07:20 32-27 V 5

07:05 32-29 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
FOUL  by VANREGENMORTER,TATE 07:05

07:05 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
07:05 SUB IN by GEDDES,CONNER
07:05 SUB OUT by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 06:51 34-30 V 4
06:31 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
TURNOVER  by WILCOXSON,ALEX 06:16

06:15 STEAL  by LAFAVE,ZACH
FOUL  by VANREGENMORTER,TATE 06:11

06:11 34-34 GOOD FT by GEDDES,CONNER
06:11 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by GEDDES,CONNER

SUB IN by SITTI,JUSTIN 06:11
SUB IN by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 06:11
SUB OUT by VANREGENMORTER,TATE 06:11
SUB OUT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 06:11
TURNOVER  by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 05:52

05:50 STEAL  by LAFAVE,ZACH
05:48 34-37 H 3 GOOD DUNK by LAFAVE,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

05:24 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

05:13 FOUL  by LAFAVE,ZACH
05:13 SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN
05:13 SUB OUT by LAFAVE,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KASEN

04:39 34-42 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:34

04:21 FOUL  by BAILEY,KASEN
GOOD FT by SKOFF,JOEY 04:21 35-42 H 7
MISS FT by SKOFF,JOEY 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
FOUL  by DRECKMAN,CALEB 04:09

04:09 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by BAILEY,KASEN
04:09 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by BAILEY,KASEN

GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 03:51 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by SKOFF,JOEY --

03:40 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by SKOFF,JOEY --

03:24 FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 03:24 39-44 H 5
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 03:24 40-44 H 4
FOUL  by SITTI,JUSTIN 03:05

03:05 MISS FT by BAILEY,KASEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:05 40-45 H 5 GOOD FT by BAILEY,KASEN
GOOD 3PTR by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 02:51 43-45 H 2



ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
02:38 43-47 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

GOOD 3PTR by DRECKMAN,CALEB 02:25 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by SKOFF,JOEY --
FOUL  by SITTI,JUSTIN 02:15

02:15 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
02:15 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

SUB IN by WILCOXSON,ALEX 02:15
SUB OUT by SITTI,JUSTIN 02:15
GOOD 3PTR by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 01:54 49-49
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 01:39

01:39 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
01:39 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

SUB IN by DRECKMAN,CALEB 01:27
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 01:27
GOOD 3PTR by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 01:25 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by SKOFF,JOEY --

01:15 MISS LAYUP by BOOTH,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,KALEB

00:52 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by SKOFF,JOEY(in the paint) 00:39 54-51 V 3

00:39 FOUL  by BAILEY,KASEN
MISS FT by SKOFF,JOEY 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
SUB IN by FLETCHER,CHARLIE 00:39
SUB OUT by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 00:39

00:26 54-53 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
GOOD JUMPER by SKOFF,JOEY 00:06 56-53 V 3

00:01 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morningside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
MISS LAYUP by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 19:33

19:33 BLOCK  by LAFAVE,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

19:27 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SKOFF,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
19:09 MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by SITTI,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 18:38 58-53 V 5

18:23 MISS 3PTR by LAFAVE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BROCAILLE,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by SITTI,JUSTIN 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAVE,ZACH
18:02 TURNOVER  by LAFAVE,ZACH

STEAL  by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 18:00
MISS 3PTR by SKOFF,JOEY 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
17:21 58-55 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 17:11 60-55 V 5
17:00 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SKOFF,JOEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 16:45 63-55 V 8
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --

16:24 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFAVE,ZACH

FOUL  by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 16:21



16:09 TURNOVER  by LAFAVE,ZACH
16:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:54 FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 15:38 65-55 V 10
15:13 MISS 3PTR by LAFAVE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SITTI,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by SKOFF,JOEY 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
14:50 65-57 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

-- ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
FOUL  by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 14:20
SUB IN by WILCOXSON,ALEX 14:20
SUB IN by DRECKMAN,CALEB 14:20
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 14:20
SUB OUT by SITTI,JUSTIN 14:20

14:20 SUB IN by GEDDES,CONNER
14:20 SUB OUT by LAFAVE,ZACH
14:16 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SKOFF,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
13:58 MISS 3PTR by GEDDES,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by WILCOXSON,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 13:45 67-57 V 10

13:19 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

13:16 FOUL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
13:16 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
13:16 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
13:03 FOUL  by HULZEN,CARTER VAN

GOOD DUNK by SKOFF,JOEY(in the paint) 12:47 69-57 V 12
ASSIST  by BROCAILLE,DANIEL --

12:30 MISS JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by DRECKMAN,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by SKOFF,JOEY 12:15
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 12:15
SUB IN by SITTI,JUSTIN 12:15
SUB OUT by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 12:15
SUB OUT by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 12:15

12:01 69-59 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
GOOD 3PTR by SKOFF,JOEY 11:34 72-59 V 13
ASSIST  by WILCOXSON,ALEX --

11:15 72-61 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILCOXSON,ALEX 11:03 75-61 V 14
ASSIST  by SITTI,JUSTIN --

10:45 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
10:45 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
10:45 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
10:45 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
10:45 SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
10:45 SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by SKOFF,JOEY 10:30 77-61 V 16
10:14 77-64 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by GEDDES,CONNER

-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
GOOD LAYUP by SKOFF,JOEY(in the paint) 09:53 79-64 V 15

09:42 FOUL  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
09:29 SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN
09:29 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

MISS 3PTR by SKOFF,JOEY 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN



FOUL  by SITTI,JUSTIN 09:11
09:11 79-65 V 14 GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN
09:11 79-66 V 13 GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN

SUB IN by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 09:11
SUB OUT by SITTI,JUSTIN 09:11
MISS 3PTR by WILCOXSON,ALEX 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:36 TURNOVER  by LANGSY,JALEN

STEAL  by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 08:34
MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 08:16
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN(in the paint) 08:13 81-66 V 15

07:54 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by DRECKMAN,CALEB --

07:45 FOUL  by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
07:45 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
07:45 SUB IN by LAFAVE,ZACH
07:45 SUB IN by BOOTH,KALEB
07:45 SUB OUT by GEDDES,CONNER
07:45 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
07:45 SUB OUT by BAILEY,KASEN

GOOD JUMPER by SKOFF,JOEY 07:32 83-66 V 17
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --

07:23 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
07:02 FOUL  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

GOOD FT by DRECKMAN,CALEB 07:02 84-66 V 18
MISS FT by DRECKMAN,CALEB 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
07:02 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
07:02 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
06:50 84-68 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HULZEN,CARTER VAN

06:13 84-70 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint)
05:53 FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD FT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 05:53 85-70 V 15
GOOD FT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 05:53 86-70 V 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:53
SUB IN by SITTI,JUSTIN 05:53
SUB OUT by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 05:53

05:53 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
05:53 SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
05:43 86-72 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by SKOFF,JOEY 05:10 89-72 V 17
04:54 MISS JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SITTI,JUSTIN --
04:40 FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB

GOOD FT by SITTI,JUSTIN 04:40 90-72 V 18
MISS FT by SITTI,JUSTIN 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFAVE,ZACH
04:33 90-74 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

MISS LAYUP by SKOFF,JOEY 04:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SITTI,JUSTIN(in the paint) 03:54 92-74 V 18
FOUL  by DRECKMAN,CALEB 03:46

03:40 92-76 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
03:15 FOUL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

GOOD FT by DRECKMAN,CALEB 03:15 93-76 V 17
GOOD FT by DRECKMAN,CALEB 03:15 94-76 V 18
SUB IN by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 03:15
SUB IN by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 03:15
SUB OUT by DRECKMAN,CALEB 03:15



SUB OUT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 03:15
03:03 94-79 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
FOUL  by SKOFF,JOEY 03:01

03:01 94-80 V 14 GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,KALEB
02:53 FOUL  by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

GOOD FT by SKOFF,JOEY 02:53 95-80 V 15
GOOD FT by SKOFF,JOEY 02:53 96-80 V 16

02:43 96-82 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
02:12 FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD FT by SITTI,JUSTIN 02:12 97-82 V 15
MISS FT by SITTI,JUSTIN 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
02:05 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
01:59 97-84 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 01:59
01:59 97-85 V 12 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
01:59 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SKOFF,JOEY(in the paint) 01:29 99-85 V 14
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:28

01:23 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,KALEB

01:17 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
SUB IN by WILCOXSON,ALEX 01:17
SUB OUT by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 01:17

01:16 FOUL  by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
MISS FT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 01:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 01:16
SUB OUT by VANDERLOO,AIDAN 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by KORVER,LUKE
01:16 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
01:16 SUB IN by TIGGES,GRANT
01:16 SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN
01:16 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
01:16 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
01:16 SUB OUT by LAFAVE,ZACH
01:16 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
01:16 SUB OUT by LANGSY,JALEN
01:16 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

GOOD FT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 01:14
100-
85 V 15

01:06 MISS 3PTR by KORVER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:59
SUB IN by GORDON,TYSON 00:59
SUB IN by VETROVSKY,TAYLAN 00:59
SUB IN by VANREGENMORTER,TATE 00:59
SUB IN by DINKLA,BRAYDEN 00:59
SUB IN by DOBBS,PRESTON 00:59
SUB OUT by SKOFF,JOEY 00:59
SUB OUT by WILCOXSON,ALEX 00:59
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,BRENDAN 00:59
SUB OUT by SITTI,JUSTIN 00:59
SUB OUT by BROCAILLE,DANIEL 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by COPPOCK,MASON
00:59 SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB

GOOD 3PTR by VANREGENMORTER,TATE 00:50
103-
85 V 18

ASSIST  by DINKLA,BRAYDEN --



00:38
103-
87 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,KASEN

FOUL  by GORDON,TYSON 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by BAILEY,KASEN

REBOUND DEF by VANREGENMORTER,TATE --

GOOD 3PTR by DINKLA,BRAYDEN 00:22
106-
87 V 19

ASSIST  by ALFERS,ETHAN --

00:12
106-
89 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HULZEN,CARTER VAN(in the paint)


